09-05-2002



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	2211503
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Core Passociation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF Internal REAL Address: Street Address: 430 NERTH MICHIGAN A City: CHICAGO State: 1C Zip: 65611 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State OF /LLINOIS
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 12, 2001	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	,
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sarona A Courts	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>NA110NAC ASSOCIATION</u> OF 12:10:10:25	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 430 NORTH MICHIGAN AUE.NUE City: CHICAGU State: IC Zip: 60611	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Savoe A A Communication Signing Significant Signific	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Exhibit 1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Florida Association of Realtors, a Florida not-for-profit corporation,

located at 7025 Augusta National Drive, Orlando, Florida 32822 ("Assignor"), is the owner of

the PLANET REALTOR trademark, U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,221,097 for the

mark, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark (the "PLANET REALTOR

Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, National Association of Realtors, a Illinois corporation, located at

430 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the

PLANET REALTOR Trademark and the registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business

associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire

right, title and interest in and to the PLANET REALTOR Trademark together with the goodwill

of the business associated with said mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument of this 12 day

of DECEMBER, 2001.

FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS

Name: GERALD W. MA714AWS

Title: EVP

KL3:2090313.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0778 STATE OF forida) ss.:
COUNTY OF Orange)

Notary Public

SHERI ROUSE-BARBERY My Comm Exp. 1/15/04 No. CC 901932

1) Baratally Koon 110th-10

KL3:2090313.4

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0779